

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6973/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in FAFO No. 3474/2004 of
The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr.Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard petitioner's counsel. Though notice was served on respondents, the respondents have not chosen to enter appearance. By the impugned order, the petitioner was directed to deposit the entire compensation of Rs.2,40,500/- with interest thereon. By order dated 11th April, 2005 this Court directed the petitioner to deposit one half of the amount pending disposal of the appeal. We maintain that order till the final disposal of the appeal.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Gyan Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master